v+ 08-20-12 ‘ 4 X ¢
a Dep: ent of State
Division of Corporations
Eleetronie Filing Cover Sheet
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fox audit number (shown below) on the
-+ top and bottom of all pages of the document.
{((H13000112677 3)))
' H130001128773ABC
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brawser from this page. Dolng so will gencrate
snother cover sheet.
To!
Diviaicn of Corporations
Fax Numbar ¢ {850)617=6383
From:
Account Wame : EDWARDS COHEN N
Account Number 3 20080000011 - 7};‘__‘. o
Fhona ¢ {904)633-7379 —~ =2
Fax Number ¢ (804)633-9026 . : ey 2
et | fcg R
v o s
- T :~" - - B
weEntor the emsll address for this buminess entity to be used for futup PO P
annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** 3 < o 3
- prres
Email Addrass: Pr o vl
(:? s
S
) - LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION > <
B T I : MOORE HAVEN COMMONS, LTD.
I - ';iE -
o) Cerlificnte of Status
| o F‘) :r-; < 1onte
L x. l.l._u':
Z oo Sw
- Sl
Y ey g:“?)
LR T AV | ;E«I
LLi 2 ;_nE—: HAY 21 lllﬂ
@ £ 55 1
(.:). l‘;n& T T T S T e T T T e e T T CUNE

Electronic Filing Monu  Corporate Filing Menu

el Uﬁ A
. | |

hitps://efile. sunbiz.org/seripta/efilcovr.exe 5/20/2013

1/ 14



© 08-20-13:02:01PM;

W07 M e

AMENDMENT TO
MOORE HAVEN COMMONS, LTD.
CERTIFICATE AND AMENDED AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

U

i L}

g%

THIS AMENDMENT TO MOORE HAVEN COMMONS, LTD. CERTIFICATE AND
AMENDED AND RESTATED AQREEMENT OF IIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this
“Amendment”) is entered into as of the / ljf”"'dﬂy of f“":-‘_' » 2013 (the “Effective Date™),
by ROBERT DeHARDER (the “Withdrawing General Partner”), HALLMARK GROUP
SERVICES OF GEORGIA II, LLC, a Georgia limited liability companmy (the "Successor General
Parmer”), MARTIN H. PETERSEN, a Georgia resident (“Petersen”™), JULIE RAIZOR. a
Kentucky resident (“Raizor” or “Withdrawing Limited Partner"), and RUTH McPHILLIPS, a
Florida resident (“McPhillips™) (collectively, the “Existing Limited Pastners™).

WHEREAS, MOORE HAVEN COMMONS, LTD. (the “Partnership"), is a Florida
limited partnership cwrantly governed by that certain Agreement of Limited Partnership of
Moore Iaven Commons, Lid, dated June §, 1989 and filed with the Secretary of State of the
State of Florida on June 14, 1989, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Agreement of
Limited Partnership of Moore Haven Commons, Lid. (which included an Agreement to
Agreement of Limited Partnership of Moore Haven Commons, Ltd. and two Amendments to
Certificate of Limited Partnership of Moore Haven Commons, Ltd.) filed with the Secretary of
State of the State of Florida on August 24, 1989, as amended by that certain Amendment and
Supplemnental Affidavit of Moore Haven Commons, 14d. (which included an Amendment to
Certficate of Limited Partnership of Moore Haven Commons, 11d.) filed with the Secretary of
State of the State of Florida on August 1, 1990, and as amended and restated by that certain
Moore Haven Commons, Ltd, Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership, dated
as of December 1, 1990 and, as part of an Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partncrship of Moore Haven Commons, Ltd,, filed with the Secretary of State of the
Stare of Florida on February 4, 1951, as further amended by Certificate of Amendment to
Certificare of Limited Partnership of Moore [aven Commons, Lid., flled on February 15, 2013
with the Secretary of State of the Stare of Florida, removing John Frazier and Francis McPhillips
as general parmers of the Partnership (collectively, the “Partnership Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, all rights, title and interests of John F. Frazier, deccased, a8 a general partner
in the Partnership, were converted into limited partmer interests pursuant 1o Section 6.03 of the
Partnership Agreement, and passed to Julie Raizor by virtue of being the sole beneficiary of the
Estate of John F. Frazier; and

WHEREAS, all rights, title and interests of Francis B. McPhillips, deceased, as a general
partner in the Partnership, were converted into limited parmer interests pursnant to Section 6,03
- of the Partnership Agreement, and passed to Ruth MePhillips by virtue of being the sole
beneficiary of the Estate of Franeis B. MoPhillips; and




< 05-20-13:02: 01PM; ; #

l

3/ 14

[
WHEREAS, the American Tax Credit Properties Il L.P, (“ATCP"), owiigg a:99%

Percentage Interest as limited partner in the Partnership has, by separate Transfer Agrcemcn"(the
“ATCP LP Assagnment"), transferred and assigned all of it right, title and interests,. esonomic
and non-economic, as a limited partner in the Partuership, to Petersen (the “ATCP Interest"’){@ld

[Ral -

[ s}

WHEREAS, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by separate Transfer and Asmgnment
of General Partner Lnterest (the “GP Assignment”), transferred and assigned all of his. nglﬁs,(gtlc
and iofterests as gemeral partmer in the Partnership (the “General Partner Imercst ) o sthe
Successor General Partner; and e

WHEREAS, pursuant te the GP Assignment, the Successor General Partner has:
(8) accepted the assignment of the General Partner Interest conveyed to it by the Withdrawing
General Partner, (b)agreed to be bound by the terms and provisions of the Parmershdp
Agreement, as modified hereby, and by the terms and provisions of the Project Documnents, to the
same extent and on the same terms as the Withdrawing General Parter prior 1o the effective date
of the GP Assignment, (c) assumed all of the rights and obligations of the Withdrawing Geverul
Partner as the General Partmer of the Partnership arising under the Partnership Agreement, as
modified hereby, after the effective date of the GP Assigmment; and

WHEREAS, Raizor, owning a 0.33% Percentage Interest as limited partner in the
Partnership has, by separate Transfer and Assignment of Limited Partner Interest (the “Raizor LP
Assignment™), trausferred and assigned all of her right, title and interests, aconomic and non-
economic, as a Umited partner in the Partnership, t0 Petersen (the “Raizor Interest™); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the ATCP LP Assigmnent and the Raizor LP
Assignment, Petcrsen has: (a) accepted the assignment of the ATCP Interest and the Raizor
Interest, (b) agreed to be bound by the terms and provisions of the Partnership Agreement, as
modified hereby, and by the terms and provisions of the Project Documents, 10 the same extent
and on the same terms as ATCP and Raizor prior to the effective date of the ATCP LF
Assignment and the Raizor LP Assignment, and (¢) assumed all of the rights and obligations of
ATCP and Raizor erising under the Parmership Agreement, as modified hereby, after the
effective date of such assignment, with respect to the ATCP Interest and the Raizor Interest; and

WHEREAS, the Partmers desire to amend the Parmership Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contaived herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
arc hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby amend the Partnership Agreement as
follows:

1. The Withdrawing Genera] Partner hereby withdraws as general partner from the
Partnership, and the Successor General Parter is hereby admitted as the sole General Partner,
succeeding to &ll rights and interests, economic and non-economic, held by the Withdrawing
General Partner. The term “General Partner” as used in the Partnership Agreement shalt mean
the “Withdrawing General Partner” through the Effective Date and the “Successor General

o

o



+ 05-20-13;02: 01PW; :

Partner™ from and after the Effective Date. In that regard, all allocations and dxsmb“unoqs 10
which general partners in the Partnership are entitled for the year in which the Effective Date
occurs shall be divided between the Withdrawing General Partner, on one band.,” andcthe
Successor General Partner, on the other hand, as provided in clause (i) in Section 11. Ol(b) of the
Parmership Agrecment. Nothing harein contained shall absolve the Withdrawing Genaral Parfiier
or obligate the Successor General Partmer for any obligations, losses, liabilities or claims which
may have arisen or accrued prior to the Effective Date. Without limiting the foregoing: (a) the
Successor General Pariner shall have no liability for any breach of the representations and
warranties under Section 4.01 of the Partnership Agreement; and (b) the Successor Gereral
Partner shall have no liability for any breach of the representations and warranties or for the
indemnification obligations set forth in Section 16.07 of the Parmership Agresment to the extent
the same relate to any act, action, omission, inaction, event, condition or circumstance occurring
prior to the Effsctive Date. The Partners hereby agree that the GP Assignment by the
Withdrawing General Partner of the General Partner Interest to the Successor General Partner
shall not be deamed an event of dissolution or termination of the Partnership, and the Partnership
Agreement is amended accordingly, The Successor General Partner hereby accepts and adopts
the Partnership Agreement, as modified hereby, aceepty the allocation of profits, losses, credits
and cash distributions sst forth in the Partnership Agreement and all obligations of the General
Partner thereundet, agrees to maintain the financial interest in the Partership required by
applicable USDA Rural Development (“RD", formerly FmHA) reguletions, and agrees to be
bound by the Project Documents 1o the same extent and on the same terms as the Withdrawing
General Partner. The Successor General Partner and the Existing Limited Partners hereby (1)
agree that the agsignment by the Withdrawing General Partmer of the General Partner Interest to
the Successor Genaral Partner shall not be deemed to effect a dissolution or tenmination of the
Partnership, and (ii) elect to continue the business of the Partnership with the Successor General
Partner as General Partner of the Partnership.

2. The Withdrawing General Partoer hereby represents and warrants that no default
{or event which, with the giving of notice or the passage of time or both, wonld constitute a
default) has occurred under the Project Documents and/or the Partnership Agreement. The
Withdrawing General Partner hereby reaffirms the truth and accuracy of the representations and
warranties contained in the Partnership Agreement, ipcluding, but not limited to, the
representations and warranties contained in Section 4.01 of the Partnership Agreement. The
Withdrawing General Partner shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Successor General
Partner and the Existing Limited Partners and cach of their past and future partners (general or
limited), from and against any and all damages of every kind and nature whatsoever arising in
whole or in part from (i) the breach by the Withdrawing General Partner of any of the
representations, warranties or covenants of, or reaffirmed in, this Amendment; and (ii) the
development, ownership, operation or activitics of the Project accruing prior o the Effective
Date.

3. The Withdrawing General Partner hereby affirms that, to the best of his
knowledge as of the Effective Date, thers are no outstanding and unpaid loans or other sums
(whether now or hereafter due) owed by the Parmership to the Withdrawing General Partner or
any of his affiliates, or to any past general partners, their respective heirs, successors and assigns




or affiliates, under the Parmership Agrcement, the Development Agreement, the Partnership
Administrative Services Agreement, ot any contract with a Management Agent, including, but
not limjted to, the Partnarship Administration Fee, Working Caplta.l Loans and Operating Deffcit
Loans, and to the extent there are any such outstanding and unpeaid loans or fees or”¢ther §ﬁms
now or hereafter dug, the Withdrawing General Partner, on behalf of the Withdrawing Gefigral
Partner and his affiliates, and any past general parmers, their respective heirs, suocgssors_gnd
assigns or affiliates, hereby assign all of their rights in and to the same to the Suocessor Genoral
Parter. r,‘-& o

d ‘.w.
o

4. The Withdrawing General Partner hereby represents and warrants 1o the Succes or
General Parmer, McPhillips and Petersen that all reserves required by RD rcgulauons are ﬁllly
funded to the extent required. o N

5. Petersen is hereby admitted as a Substitute Limited Partner, succeeding to all of
the Partnership Interest of the Limited Parters in the Partnership other than the 0.53% being
retained by McPhillips. With such admittance, McPhillips and Petersan constitute the Limited
Parters of the Partnership. From and afler the Effective Date, all actions or Consents by the
Investment Partnership or the Limited Partners shall require the approval of the Limited
Partner(s) holding 51% or more of the total Percentage Interest held by the Limited Partners, and
all allocatons or distributions to the Investwment Partnership or the Limitcd Partners shall be
allocated ameong the Limited Partners in proportion to their respective Percentage Interests in the
Partnership. Petersen hereby represents and warrants to McPhillips, the Successor General
Pariner and the Partnership that the Partership Interest acquired by Petersen is being acquired
for his own account for investment purposes only and not with a view to the resale or distribution
of such Partmership Imterest, and agrees that he will not sell, assign or otherwise transfer the
Partnership Interest or any fraction thereof to any Person who does not similarly represent end
warrant and similarly agree. Petersen adopts and approves all of the terms and provisions of the
Partnership Agreement, as modified hereby, and assumes the obligations, if any, of ATCP and
Raizor under the Partnership Agreement, as modified hereby, arising from and after the Effective
Date. Henceforth, the termn “Investment Partmership™ is deleted, and all references to the
Investment Permership shall mean Limited Partners.

8. The Withdrawing General Partner, the Sueccessor General Parmer, Raizor,
MecPhillips and Petersen all agree that the requirements for opinions of counsel set forth in
Section 6.02 (d) are hereby waived for purposes of admitting the Successor General Partner as a
General Partner,

7. The registered agent for the Partnership is hereby changed from James Kincaid to

Susan Adams, and the repistered office of the registered agent for the Parnership is hereby
changed from Atlantis Road, Suite 405-8, Cape Canaveral, Florida 32920 to 4040 Newberry
Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607.

8. Section 1.03 of the Parmership Agreement is hereby amended in itz entirety to
read as follows:

*1.03. Principal Executive Office; Registered Agents Desionated Office.

» 05-20-13;02: 01PM; : ¢ 5/ 14



05-20-13,02:01PM; ; ¥ &6/ 14

(8)  The principal executive office of the Partnership is 3111 Pacas Mill Road,
Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339. The Parthership may change the location of its principal
executive office to such place or places as may be designated by General Partner from time to
time. The General Partner shall promptly notify all other Parmers of any change in the principal
executive office. The Partnership may maintain such other offices at such other place or places as
the General Partner may from time to time deem advissble.

(b)  The registered agent for the Partership is Susan Adams, and the street
address of the registered office of the registered agent for the Partnership is 4040 Newberry
Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607.

(9] The street and mailing address of the designated office of the Partnership
is 4040 Newberry Road Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607

9. The definition of “Consent” in Anticle II of the Partmership Agreement is hcr:by
deleted in its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

“Consent” means the prior written consent or approval of the Limited Parmer(s)
holding 51% or more of the total Percentage Interest of the Limited Partness, or the
General Partner, as the context may require, 1o do the act or thing for which the congent is
salicited,

10.  The definition of “FmHA" in Article II of the Partnership Agreement is hereby
amended to be the United States Department of Agnculture, Rural Development, acting through
any authorized representative, its successors and assigns.

11,  The definition of “General Partrers” in Article I of the Partmership Agreement is
hereby deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereofs

“General Partner or General Partmers” means Hallmark Group Services of
Georgia I, LLC, a Georgia limited lability company, and any other Person or Persons
admitted as a general parmer in the Partmership pursuant to this Agreement. The business
address of Hallmark Group Services of Georgia II LLC is 3111 Paces Mill Road, Suite

A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, M/\ D~ j

12,  The definiton of “Limited Partper” in Arficle 11 of the Partnership Agreement is
hereby deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

“Limited Partner or Limited Partners” means Martin H. Petersen and Ruth
McPhillips, or any Substitute Limited Pariner, sach in such Person’s capacity as a limited

parmer of the Parmership.

13. The definition of “Managing General Partuer” in Article I of the Partnership
Agreement i2 hershy amended by deleting “Robert J. DeHarder” and inserting “thc General
Partner” in lieu thereof. PRy




- 05-20-13:02: 01PM; ; # 7/ 14

14.  Section 8.13(g) of the Partnership Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety,

15.  Section 11.01(a) of the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the
lest two seatences thereof,

16,  Secction 11.07 is hereby amended to delete “Robert J. DeHarder” as the Tax
Matters Partnar, and to substitute “The General Partner” in lieu thereof.

17.  Section 12.01 of the Parmership Agreement is hereby amended by deleting
subparagraph (c) thereof.

18.  Schedule A to the Partnership Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and
Schedule A attached hereto is substituted in lieu thereof.

19.  Purchase Opton and Put Option.

(8)  Right of McPhillips to Sell Her Interests. At any time from and
after June 1, 2014 through August 1, 2014 (the “Option Period™),
McPhiilips shall have the right (the “Put Option™) to request that Petersen
purchase her Interests (the *McPhillips Tnterests™ in consideration of the
Petersen paying McPhillips $10.00 (the “Put Pdce™). McePhillips may
exercise the Put Option by giving written notice (the “Put Notice™) to
Petersen 2t any time within ninaty (90) days prior to the Option Period (the
“Option Notice Period”). When the Put Notice is given, Petersen may, at
his sole discretion, pay the Put Price to McPhillips. In the event that
Petersen chooses ta comply with the Put Option the Put Price must be paid
to McPhillips no later than the expiration of the Option Perlod. Upon
payment of the Put Price, McPhillips shall withdraw from the Partnership,
execute an amendment of the Partnership Agreement and such other
documents as may be necessary to refleet her withdrawal, and shall assign

her Interest to such Persgn designated by Petersen,

(b)  Petersen’s Option To Purchase MePhillips Interest. At any time during
the Qption Period, Petersen shall have the option (“Call Option™), exercisable by
written notice to McPhillips given during the Option Notice Peniod, to purchase
the McPhillips Interests, in consideration of Petersen paying McPhillips $10.00
(“Call Price™), If Petersen timely exercises the Call Option and delivers the Call
Price to McPhillips no later than the expiration of the Option Period, then the
MePhillips Interests shall be transferred to Petersen and MePhillips shall
withdraw from the Partnership, execute an amendment of the Partnership
Agreement and such other documents as may be necessary to reflect her
withdrawal, and shall assign her Interasts to such Person as may be designated by
Petersan.

© The terms of this Section 19 shall be enforceable against and+be binding
upon McPhillips, Petersen, and their respective heirs, successors and gisigns. =3

LN}

¥ 02y

i
]

.iy;,-g

¥
¢
>



20.  The Partnership is not a limited liability limited parmership.

21.  All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings
ascribed thereto in the Partnership Agreement.

22.  Except as herein and heretofore specifically amended, the Partnership Agreement
shall remain and continue in full force and effect.

23. In the event of 2 conflict between any provision of this Amendment and any
provision in the Parmership Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall control.

24.  The parties shall cooperate reasonably with cach other in connection with any
steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendment, and shall
execute and deliver to each other such other documents and do such other acts and things, all as
any cther party may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intemt of this
Amendment,

25.  This Amendment is intended to be performed in accordance with, and only to the
extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. If any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person or ¢ircumstance shall, for any reason
and to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the
application of such provision to other Persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforced 1o the greatest extent permitted by law. In the eventthat any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof shall be invalid or unenforceable, the Partners agree to
negotiate (on a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision providing for
substantially the same effect as the invalid or unenforceable provision.

26.  This Amendment contains the entire understanding between and among the
parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between and among them
respecting the subject matter of this Amendment.

27. It is the intention of the parties that all questions with respect to the construction,
enforcement and imerpretations of this Amendment and the rights and liabilities of the parties
hereto shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the State in which the Partership is
formed, without regard o principles of conflicts of Jaws.

28.  This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an originel, and all of which together shall constitute one agreement binding on all
parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not have signed the same counterpart. This
Amendment may be executed as facsimile originals and each copy of this Amendment bearing
the facsimile transmimed signature of any party’s authorized representative shall be deemed an
original, o

05-20-13;02: 01PM; ; £ 8/ 14



+ 05-20-13:CG2:01PM;

86/10/2813 13:38 2280232228

28.

as of the Effactive Date.

: ¥ 9/ 14
FAa B3/ oD

The Recitals are incorporatad herein and made a part bereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hereto have exccuted and sealed this Amendmen:

WITBDRAWING GENERAL

PARTNER: ’ %

Robert DeHarder, by Michael
McPhiliips, Attorey It Fact

SUCCESSOR GENERAL
PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
GEORGIA T, LLC, a Georgia limited
Tability company

By:
Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

WITHDRAWING LIMITED
PARTNER:
(SEAL)
JULIE RALZOR
LYMITED PARTNERS:
. Ta o
(SBALYT =
MARTIN H. PETERSEN NE T -
T e S
i'f-' l‘..‘ (e § e
e &2 £
.“"‘ (_;“ o s a
:_:‘ o = ;a»
o W e
T
petS o



- 05-20-13:02:07PM;

29,  The Recitals are incorporated herein and made a part hereof,
IN WITNESS WHEREQCF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment
as of the Effective Date,

WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER:

Robert DeHarder, by Michael
MePhillips, Attorney In Fact

SUCCESSOR GENERAL
PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
GEOQRGIA II, LLC, a Georgia limited

liability company
By: M Qﬁ/\ A %Q,

Martin H, Petersen, as Manager

WITHDRAWING LIMITED
PARTNER:

(SEAL)
JULIE RAIZOR

7
o

LIMITED PARTNERS:

Mk

MARTIN H. PETERSEN

ENB WY 0Z AWML

# 107 14



05-20-13;02:G1PM,; :

29,  The Recitals are incorporated herein and made a part hereof,
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties héreto have executed and sealed this Amendment
as of the Effective Date.

WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER:

Robert DeHarder, by Michael
McPhillips, Attorney In Fact

SUCCESSOR GENERAL
PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
GEORGIA I1, LLC, & Geargia limited
liability company

By:

Martin H. Petersen, as Mangger

WITHDRAWING LIMITED
PARTNER:

7
L

EM B KT 0¢ AW

LIMITED PARTNERS:

MARTIN H. PETERSEN o

# 11/ 14



06-20-13;02: 01PM,
@5/18/2813 11:45

x

gagep2aese

# 12/ 14

PMGE ©UL/83

a8 WY 0¢ AWHEINE




+ 05-20-13,C2:01PM, ; ¥ 13/ 14

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process and serve as registered agent for Moore
Haven Comumons, Ltd., at the registered office located 2t 4040 Newbeny Road, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Florida 32607, T hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act
in this capacity. I further agree to comply wiih the provisions of all statutes relative ta the proper
and complete pexformance of my duties, and T am familiar with and accept the obligatons of my

position as registered agent.

Dated:\"m% S 203 é*‘ma Moﬂ\"é‘

SUSAN ADAMS

~o

o

[ AP ]
: =5 e

= L
- 7 .-: et
‘ )
iF3 o :
- '_u-.' T ET‘:
L i
o LA
ALY =S o
;u)l-; &
= W
T
*:»m p




voooroe 05-20-13;02:01FM; ; # 14/ 14

SCHEDULE A

Partners, Capital Contributions and Partnership Interests

Partners Capital Parmership
Contribution Interest
neral Partuer: $300.00 0.34%
Hallmark Group Services of
Georgia I, L1.C
3111 Paces Mill Road, Suite A-250
Atlanta, GA 30339
Limited Parters:
Ruth McPhillips $10.00 0.33%
1575 Worley Avenue

Merritt Island, Florids. 32952

Martin H. Petersen
3111 Paces Mill Road, Suite A-250
Atanta, GA 30339 $213,402.00 99.33%

hh 8 WY 0C AEHEIR




